

Ref: FOI/GS/ID7092

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

01 December 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Inventory Management System.

You asked:

- 1. What Inventory Management System you use?
- 2. How long roughly have you had this?
- 3. Does your system serve a single site location or multi-site?
- 4. If multi-site how many sites?
- 5. Do you have any plans to change your system?

Trust response:

- 1. Omnicell
- 2. 5 years
- 3. Multi-site
- 4. 2
- 5. No